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Fork positioner
ZVW-S 
ISO IV

constant sideshift, no forks
The high-performance fork positioner ZVW-S offers outstanding durability and excellent visibility. The double 
chrome axis guideways is particularly clean and enables precise fork positioning due to high-quality hydraulics. 
Standard forks with ISO mounting or bolt-on forks may be used. The constant sideshift operates at every fork position. 
This means that a separate cylinder moves the complete frame.

type
capacity 

kg 
LC mm

lift truck 
to 

LC mm
ISO

B 
mm

A 
mm 
OTO

b 
mm

sideshift 
mm

V 
LLC 
mm

ESP 
COG 
mm

weight 
kg

ZVW 50-S 5000/600 5,0/600

IV

1350 
1450 
1550

370-1250
370-1350
370-1450

140 +/- 100 156 61
437 
455 
473

ZVW 60-S 6000/600 6,0/600
1460 
1660 
1860

380-1340
380-1540
380-1740

150
+/- 100 
+/- 160 
+/- 160

166 65
560 
595 
630

ZVW 70-S 7000/600 6,5-7,0/600
1460 
1860 
2060

380-1340
380-1740
380-1940

150
+/- 100 
+/- 160 
+/- 160

193 79
682 
776 
822

ZVW 80-S 8000/600 8,0/600

1460 
1800 
1860 
2060 
2160 
2260 
2400

480-1340
480-1680
480-1740
480-1940
480-2040
480-2140
480-2280

200

+/- 100 
+/- 160 
+/- 160 
+/- 160 
+/- 160 
+/- 160 
+/- 160

193

83 
82 
82 
81 
81 
81 
81

685 
785 
802 
866 
890 
915 
950

ZVW 100-S 8000/900 8,0/900

2060 
2160 
2260 
2400

480-1940
480-2040
480-2140
480-2280

200 +/- 160 210

95 
95 
95 
93

1090 
1120 
1150 
1198

ZVW 110-S 8000/1100 8,0/1100
2060 
2260 
2400

480-1940
480-2140
480-2280

200 +/- 160 233
100 
101 
101

1165 
1230 
1280

option: protection strip

fork lock

 2 hydraulic functions required 
 includes hoses and couplings 

 please indicate fork width when ordering 
 load backrest/protection strip see page 2400 
 clamping of goods is not allowed 

 constant sideshift as standard 
 hook-on or bolt-on forks can be used 
 forks not included 




